505526390 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5573196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI NAKAYAMA	05/07/2019
AKIHISA OKA	05/07/2019
HIROKI SEIKE	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16441786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: tmontgomery@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q247526	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANIKA MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Tanika Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q247526AssignmentasFiled#page1.tif

PATENT 505526390 REEL: 049473 FRAME: 0829

Assignment

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Whereas, I/We, NAKAYAMA, Satoshi, OKA, Akihisa and SEIKE, Hiroki

GAS TURB	INE ENGINE
and executed an app therefor on the date(s) indic	olication for Letters Patent of the United States of America cated below; and
Whereas,	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku,
	Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN
. •	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for va	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and the invention disclosed the and continuations thereof, and thereon, and all reissues there and I/we request the Director Patent granted upon the investant assigns; and I/we will expect by the assignee in connection the assignee. I/We hereby authoriz Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, (Application number 16/44 7641 number and filing date of sai	, filed) the application d application when known.
Date: May 7 70/	19 Satashi Nakayama
Date: May. 7, 20/	19 Satashi Nakayama 9 Akihisa Oka
	19 Horoki Szike
S/ Date:	
s/	
Date:	
s/	
Date:	
s/ Date:	
5/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 049473 FRAME: 0830